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LAST

ofSTANDARD PLANS

FY 2022-23 SHEETINDEX

#4 Bars Each Corner

#8 Bars @ 5" Spacing

2" Cl.2" Cl.

2
" 

C
l.

# 5 Hoop Bar

Round Structure Bottom

 

(See Table 13)

Slab Thickness

2 Way Reinforcement (See Tables 12 & 13)

ISOMETRIC VIEW

ALTERNATE A STRUCTURE BOTTOM - TOP SLAB DETAILS 

Inlet

Type E 6'-0" M
in.

Type D 6'-0" M
in.

Type C 4'-0" M
in.

and additional details)

Index 425-010 for Alternate B 

Alternate A Structure Bottom (See 

for Dimensions)

(See Table 11 

Centered Opening

(Size Shown in the Plans)

Top Slab

OOOO

(Peripheral Reinforcement)

#5 Hoop Bar

(2'-0" Min. Length)

#4 Bar Each Corner

#8 Bars

(See Tables 12 & 13)

2 Way Reinforcement

PLAN

TOP SLAB REINFORCEMENT DETAILS

for Dimensions)

(See Table 11

Centered Opening 

1414425-05211/01/20
DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE C, D, E, AND H

REINFORCING SCHEDULE

TOP SLAB

SCHEDULE

THICKNESS

SLAB

SCHEDULE

(2 WAY)

REINFORCING

A

B

G

F

E

D

C

0.20

0.24

0.37

0.53

0.73

1.06

1.45

TOP SLAB OPENINGS

2'-0" x 3'-1"

DIAMETER
OPENING SIZE

Min.

2'-0" x 3'-1"

Max.

TABLE 11

TABLE 12

TABLE 13

CENTERED OPENING

TOP SLAB WITH

3'-1" x 4'-1"2'-0" x 3'-1"

3'-0" x 4'-6"2'-0" x 3'-1"

3'-0" x 4'-6"2'-0" x 3'-1"

4'-0"

5'-0"

6'-0"

8'-0"

SIZE: 4'-0"

SIZE:  6'-0"

D

C

B

D

E

G

C

B

37'-40'

30'-40'

8'<18'

18'<30'

30'<37'

≥0.5'<8'

"2
19

"2
19

"2
19

"2
111

"2
111

"2
111

"2
111

"2
111

SIZE: 5'-0"

ö0.5'<40'

ö0.5'<30'

SIZE:  8'-0"

D

C

E

E

G33'-40'

9'<15'

15'<23'

23'<33'

≥0.5'<9' "2
111

"2
111

"2
111

"2
111

"2
111

In.²/ft.

(WIRE REINFORCING)

65 KSI & 70 KSI

GRADE 60 (BAR) OR

DEPTH

STRUCTURE

SECTION OO-OO
CORRECTED THICKNESS
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